508090091 08/28/2023

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8137247

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MONOLITHIC POWER SYSTEMS, INC.	08/28/2023

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AGENCIA ESTATAL CONSEJO SUPERIOR DE INVESTIGACIONES CIENTIFICAS, M.P.
Street Address:	SERRANO, 117
City:	MADRID
State/Country:	SPAIN
Postal Code:	28006

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	11688774

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (206)359-7198

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2063598000

Email: PBaumgart@perkinscoie.com

Correspondent Name: PERKINS COIE LLP
Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 1247
Address Line 2: PATENT-SEA

Address Line 4: SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	038616.8587.US01	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PAMELA BAUMGART	
SIGNATURE:	/Pamela Baumgart/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/28/2023	

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment_MPS0904US2_AgenciaEstatalConsejo 038616.8587.US01#page1.tif source=Assignment MPS0904US2_AgenciaEstatalConsejo 038616.8587.US01#page2.tif

PATENT 508090091 REEL: 064725 FRAME: 0756

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS FROM MONOLITHIC POWER SYSTEMS, INC. TO AGENCIA ESTATAL CONSEJO SUPERIOR DE INVESTIGACIONES CIENTIFICAS, M.P.

Monolithic Power Systems, Inc., is a corporation having its principle place of business at 79 Great Oakes Blvd, San Jose, California 95119, United States (hereinafter "the Assignor"), is the current assignee of record of 100% of the entire right, title and interest in inventions and improvements in U.S. Patent No. 11,688,774 issued June 27, 2023 titled "FIELD-PLATE TRENCH FET AND ASSOCIATED METHOD FOR MANUFACTURING" and hereby assigns 40% of the entire right, title and interest of the Patent Assets to Agencia Estatal Conseio Superior de Investigaciones Científicas, M.P., a corporation having its principle place of business at حراروا عدم المراب المر Assignce"). This assignment renders the Assignor and Assignee to be joint owners of the Patent Assets.

> This assignment includes the entire right, title and interest in said Patent Assets, all legal equivalents thereof in any country, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions and improvements, including, but not limited to, all divisions, continuations, reissues, reexamination certificates, any and all certificates issued in any post-grant proceeding, and extensions of said Patent Assets of the United States, foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of each application in the Patent Assets under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes, and the right to seek relief and recover all damages, including, but not limited to, a reasonable royalty, by reason of infringement or any other violation of patent or patent application rights.

> The foregoing assignment has been made for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged.

The undersigned is an officer of, and is empowered to execute this assignment on behalf of, Agencia Estatal Consejo Superior de Investigaciones Científicas, M.P.

Date: Affect 28, 2023 Signature Jako Challe Authorized Signer

Authorized Signer - Printed Name

Head of the Late Vectual Projecty Out

Authorized Signer - Title

1

163359630.1

Monolithic Power Systems, Inc. acknowledges and accepts this assignment. The undersigned is an officer of, and is empowered to execute this assignment on behalf of, Monolithic Power Systems, Inc.

Date: Aup 8, >023

Signature

Authorized Signer_

Authorized Signer - Printed Name

Authorized Signer - Title

2

163359630.1

RECORDED: 08/28/2023

PATENT REEL: 064725 FRAME: 0758